
C' 

Nadeem Iftikhar, 
Divisional Accounts Officer (AG Sindh) / 

Member. 

4- 

ffullah Khan 
MD, KW&SB / Convener. 

Copy to: 

MD-SPPRA. 
2. C.E(IPD),KW&SB. 
3. Office Copy. 

SPPpA 

N.O 

DATED 

DIARy 

I.----- 

M/s Sind Pipe Industries 
A-124, Block-S, 
North Nazimabad, 
Near Shipownwer Coilege, 
Karachi.  

Dated: 06 -11-2020 

SUBJECT: COMPLAINT OF MIS. SIND PIPE INDUSTRIES, ON THE WORK :  
REHABILITATION I IMPROVEMENT OF SEWERAGE SYSTEM BY 
REPLACEMENT P/L 36" DIA, 24" DIA, 18" DIA, 15" DAI PIPE & 12" DIA 
PIPE, BLOCK -7, CLIFION, DISTRICT SOUTH. ESTIMATED COST : (RS.  
5,88,96,512/-)  

This is in reference to your complain vide Letter Ref: NIL dated: 08-10-2020 received in this 
office on 12-10-2020, Attached as Flag - A. 

The matter was placed before the Complaint Redressal Committee, of KW&SB, and it was found 
that you participated in the tender as captioned above, which was opened on 9-7-2020 in which 
you quoted a rate of 38% below the estimated cost. 

The Evaluation by the Procurement Committee was checked. It may please be noted that the 
subject tender includes an item of Cartage, amounting ko Rs. 42,66,483/= , in addition to the 
BOQ Quantities costing of Rs. 5,46,30,029/= based on Composite Schedule Rate 2012. 

The working of the Evaluation Committee, is based on SPPRA Rules and Regulations, 11.3.3 
which provides a complete and comprehensive table to cater for Cartage. After application of 
SPPRA Regulation 11.3.3 the submitted bid was evaluated to be 42.49 1 % below the Estimated 
Price and this detail Calculation as provided by the SPPRA Regulations was checked by the 
CRC. Attached at Flag - B. 

Since SPPRA Notification /Regulation 11.3.4 issued vide No DD(A&F)/SPPRA/ 17-18/22 dated 
5-7-20 17 Attached at Flag - C, provides that: "In case a procuring agency receives a bid, 
which is more than 30% below the Engineer's Estimate or Composite Schedule Rates (CSR), 
the procuring agency can reject that particular bid(s)..." 

On account of above CRC uphold the decision of procurement committee and therefore your 
appeal is dismissed / disposed-off. 

Dr. Bashir Dire "r (Water Division), 
MIs. Tech ; onsultant Intl(Pvt.) Limited, 

Inde • ndent Professional / Member 



COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 
Name of Work: REHABILITATION/REPLACEMENT OF' SEWERAGE SYSTEM BY REPLACEMENT P/L 36" DIA ,24" DIA, 18" 

DIA, 15" DIA & 12" DIA SEWERAGE LINE AT BLOCK NO 7 CLIFTON DISTRICT SOUTH 

Description of Work 
Estimated Cost of Cartage 

Quantity Rate Per Amount 

Carriage of 100 Cft / 5 Tons of all materials like 
stone aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhietc B.G. 
Rail fastening points sheet rail, M.S. Bars etc or 
1000 Nos. Bricks 10"x5"x3" or 1000 Nos. tiles, 
I2"x6"x2 or 150 Cft of timber or 100 munds of fuel 
wood by trucks or any other means owned by the 
Contractors. Carriage for 5 miles. 

597304.10 Cf1 714.29 %Cft 4,266,483,46 

Cartage is not paid separately as same is 
adjusted in the quoted premium as per clause 

11.3.3 Option "A" of SPPRA ,Regulation 2013 

TOTAL COST 4,266,483 

Engineer's Estimate Premium Quoted by M/s. Sind Pipe Industries 

Schedule B 
1 

Carriage 
Cost 

2 

Total 
3=1+2 

Schedule B 
4 

Premium Cost 
38% Below 

5 

Total Bid Cost 
6=4+5 

Remarks 
7=(6-3)/ 
3x100 

54,630,029 4,266,483 58,896,512 54,630,029 (20,759,411) 33,870,618 -42.491% 

1 

Mr. eem Iftikhar Dr. M .mmad Bashir Lakhani 

Divisional Accounts Officer (AG Sindh) Director, Techno Consult Intl. 

Member Member 

lahKhan 

Managing Director, KW&SB 

Convener 


	Page 1
	Page 2

